
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
Health and Wellness 

 

Nupqu ʔat n̓aq̓nukaⱡknapsi maʔis nupqunana ȼ ʔat qakiⱡini xma·k ʔitkniⱡik ⱡann̓is, taxas ʔat ⱡuxni kyaxunakis ʔakⱡik̓is 

 

In February, the mother bears wake up their bear cubs and urge them to prepare their paws for the coming season. 

 

 

 

Follow us on Facebook to stay up to date on current and upcoming events. 

ʔaq̓am Community Health and Wellness 

 

Credits to Dorothy Alpine for the translation of the month and the meaning 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Health And Wellness Team Directory 
 

Jessica Cashen, Administrative Assistant jcashen@aqam.net  (778) 761-0917 

Monica Lloyd, Director of Health and Wellness mlloyd@aqam.net (778) 761-0920 

Jennifer Damstrom, Community Nurse jdamstrom@aqam.net (778) 761-0743 

Pina Zilli, Registered Care Aide pzilli@aqam.net (778) 761-1057 

Frankie Hunt, Registered Care Aide fhunt@aqam.net (778) 761-0833 

Albina Saji, Home Support Worker asaji@aqam.net (778) 800-5654 

Jackie Brown, Intake and Case Manager jbrown@aqa.net (778) 761-1039 

Kim Halvorson, Social Development and Indian Registration Administrator khalvorson@aqam.net 

(778) 761-0913 

Oscar Mejia, Counsellor omejia@aqam.net (778) 761-1077 

Ivan Nikolov, Youth Recreation Coordinator inikolov@aqam.net (778) 761-1061 

Marco Campanella, Wellness Coordinator mcampanella@aqam.net (778) 761-0896 

Richard Leesman, Addictions Counsellor (250) 919-4606 

Michael Grant Orser, Nurse Practitioner michael.grantorser@interiorhealth.ca (250) 420-2700 
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